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As we move forward, we are excited to partner with our 
clients, as they pursue their strategic initiatives. With 
our global platform focused around industry centered 
expertise, CG continues to lead as a full-service middle-
market investment bank serving companies across key 
sectors, such as technology, healthcare, sustainability, 
consumer and other growth subsectors. 

Your success is our priority, and we are committed to 
supporting you throughout this year and well into 
the future.

Happy New Year from the 
Canaccord Genuity (CG) 
US Team!

3



2025 YEAR IN REVIEW

 2025 

TRANSACTION OVERVIEW

Key Highlights on M&A Deals Closed

84%
OF DEALS INVOLVED A 

SELL-SIDE 
TRANSACTION

57%
OF DEALS SOLD TO A

STRATEGIC BUYER

49%
OF DEALS REPRESENTED 

AN INVESTOR 
PORTFOLIO 
COMPANY

TOTAL TRANSACTIONS

162
PROCEEDS RAISED

$36B
UNIQUE CORPORATE CLIENTS

133

ECM TRANSACTIONS

89
M&A ADVISORY  TRANSACTIONS

73

65

 FOR US MIDDLE-MARKET
 MEDIA & INFORMATION 

SERVICES ADVISORY2

#1
FOR US MIDDLE-MARKET 

TMT ADVISORY1

#1

#4

FOR US MIDDLE-MARKET 
DIGITAL & TECH-ENABLED 
HEALTHCARE ADVISORY3

#1

GLOBAL 
BOOKRUNNER4

1.	 PitchBook: Transaction totals represent U.S. M&A/Control Transactions, All Buyout Types, and Growth/Expansion transactions <$500M in the Technology, Media & Telecommunications segment as classified by PitchBook
2.	 PitchBook: Transaction totals represent U.S. M&A/Control Transactions, All Buyout Types, and Growth/Expansion transactions <$500M in the Media & Information Services segment as classified by PitchBook
3.	 PitchBook: Transaction totals represent U.S. M&A/Control transactions, All Buyout Types, and Growth/Expansion transactions <$500M in the Digital Health, Tech Healthcare, and Healthcare-focused Technology, Media & Telecommunications and Media & 

Information Services segments as classified by PitchBook 
4.	 Source: Dealogic 1/1/25 – 12/31/25.

Continued momentum in M&A and a resilient ECM operation drove our 
US investment banking team’s significant level of activity in 2025, with 
Canaccord Genuity's US team's volume up nearly 27% versus 2024.
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LEAGUE TABLES
Ranked #1 by PitchBook For US Middle-Market TMT Advisory1

Ranked #1 by PitchBook For US Middle-Market Media 
& Information Services Advisory2

Ranked #1 by PitchBook For US Middle-Market Digital & 
Tech-Enabled Healthcare Advisory3

Leading Global Underwriter Since 20224

# Of Transactions 
2023-2025Firm Name Rank # Of Transactions 2025Firm Name Rank 

145Canaccord Genuity153Canaccord Genuity1
50Houlihan Lokey217Houlihan Lokey2

38Raymond James310Evercore3

34William Blair410William Blair3

31Lincoln International59Baird5

29Moelis68Goldman Sachs6

25Evercore77Raymond James7

22Piper Sandler87Morgan Stanley7

21Stifel97Moelis7

20Morgan Stanley105Bank Street10

20Baird105Jefferies10

20Jefferies105JPMorgan10

# of Transactions 
2023-2025Firm Name Rank # of Transactions 2025Firm  Name Rank 

110Canaccord Genuity136Canaccord Genuity1
44Houlihan Lokey211Houlihan Lokey2

27Moelis310Morgan Stanley3

25TobinLeff410William Blair3

24Lincoln International59Raymond James5

23William Blair68Evercore6       

22Raymond James78Goldman Sachs6

20Evercore88TobinLeff6

18Benchmark International98Moelis6

16Morgan Stanley107Benchmark International10

# of Transactions 
2023-2025Firm Name Rank # of Transactions 2025Firm Name Rank

25Canaccord Genuity17Canaccord Genuity1
7Houlihan Lokey24Houlihan Lokey2

6Raymond James33Healthcare Growth Partners3

6William Blair32TripleTree4

5Piper Sandler52Piper Sandler4

4TripleTree62William Blair4

4KeyBanc61Stephens7

4Healthcare Growth Partners61Oppenheimer7

3Morgan Stanley91Morgan Stanley7

3Jefferies91Covington7

Bookrun DealsTotal DealsFirm Name Global Rank 

1,0931,445Canaccord Genuity1

1,2631,287JPMorgan2

1,2381,266Goldman Sachs3

1,1961,238Morgan Stanley4

1,0421,091BofA Securities5

908926Citi6

741751Jefferies7

716742UBS8

452661Stifel9

569599Barclays10

 2025 

8 7

1.	 PitchBook: Transaction totals represent U.S. M&A/Control Transactions, All Buyout Types, and Growth/Expansion transactions <$500M in the Technology, Media & Telecommunications segment as classified by PitchBook
2.	 PitchBook: Transaction totals represent U.S. M&A/Control Transactions, All Buyout Types, and Growth/Expansion transactions <$500M in the Media & Information Services segment as classified by PitchBook
3.	 PitchBook: Transaction totals represent U.S. M&A/Control transactions, All Buyout Types, and Growth/Expansion transactions <$500M in the Digital Health, Tech Healthcare, and Healthcare-focused Technology, Media & 

Telecommunications and Media & Information Services segments as classified by PitchBook
4.	 Source: Dealogic as of 12/31/25
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SELECT TRANSACTIONS
 2025 

109

M&A Transactions
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SELECT TRANSACTIONS
 2025 

1211

ECM Transactions
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STUART BARICH
MANAGING DIRECTOR,
HEAD OF US BIOTECHNOLOGY
INVESTMENT BANKING
NEW YORK

DAVID DEAN
MANAGING DIRECTOR,
SUSTAINABILITY
INVESTMENT BANKING
NASHVILLE

JOHN QUEALY
MANAGING DIRECTOR,
EQUITY CAPITAL MARKETS
BOSTON

JIM SCHRODER
MANAGING DIRECTOR,
TECHNOLOGY, MEDIA, MARKETING, 
& INFORMATION SERVICES
INVESTMENT BANKING
SAN FRANCISCO

MARK TURCO
MANAGING DIRECTOR,
HEALTHCARE
INVESTMENT BANKING
NASHVILLE

NEW SENIOR HIRES
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CG Sustainability 
Summit
Virtual | February 26, 2025

4th Annual Global Metals & 
Mining Conference
Henderson, NV | May 20-22, 2025

CG 2nd Annual I&I Disease 
Symposium: Atopic Dermatitis
Virtual | May 8, 2025

CG Horizons in 
Oncology Conference
Virtual | April 7, 2025

CG WELL 
Summit
New York, NY | September 15-16, 2025

CG MedTech, Diagnostics and 
Digital Health & Services  Forum 
New York, NY | November 20, 2025

CG 2025 Musculoskeletal 
Conference
San Diego, CA | March 10, 2025

CG 45th Annual Growth 
Conference
Boston, MA | August 12-14, 2025

CG 5th Annual Digital Assets 
Symposium
Virtual | April 16, 2025

CG Pharma Commercialization
& Marketing Conference
New York, NY | October 16, 2025

CANACCORD GENUITY 
CONFERENCES & EVENTS

 2025 
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Our people are our greatest asset, and we are deeply committed to fostering a culture 
where every individual is respected, valued, and empowered to succeed. At CG, we 
believe our strongest opportunities emerge when we embrace the unique perspectives 
and experiences of our talented team. We strive to create a collaborative environment 
built on partnership and accountability-one that supports personal and professional 
growth. This commitment extends beyond our organization into the communities we 
serve, where we work to strengthen connections and drive meaningful, lasting change

Canaccord Genuity in the Community

Podcasting
In 2025, Canaccord Genuity continued “Journey through the Growth Economy” our podcast series 
featuring conversations with industry thought leaders and innovators, moderated by CG equity 
research analysts. The series explores key trends shaping the growth economy across sectors 
such as sustainability, health, beauty and wellness, and technology, offering listeners insights from 
the forefront of today’s dynamic marketplace.

1817

EPISODES

33
GUESTS

18
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OUR TEAM
Jeffery Barlow, CFA
CEO, 
Canaccord Genuity LLC (US)
Boston
jbarlow@cgf.com

Sanjay Chadda
Managing Director,
Co-Head US & Technology, Media, 
Marketing, & Information Services
Investment Banking
New York
schadda@cgf.com

Dan Coyne
Managing Director,
Co-Head US 
& Global Head of Sustainability 
Investment Banking
Boston
dcoyne@cgf.com

Jen Pardi
Managing Director, 
Global Head of ECM &
Co-Head of US Securities
Boston
jpardi@cgf.com

Jeffery Kuhr
Managing Director, 
Head of US Consumer
Investment Banking
New York
jkuhr@cgf.com

Fuad Sawaya
Managing Director, 
Vice Chairman & Global Head 
Consumer Investment Banking
New York
fsawaya@cgf.com

Stuart Barich
Managing Director, 
Head of US Biotechnology
Investment Banking
New York
sbarich@cgf.com

Matt Steere
Managing Director, 
Co-Head of US Healthcare 
Investment Banking
San Francisco
msteere@cgf.com

Andrew Pojani
Managing Director,
Co-Head US Technology, 
Media, Marketing, & Information 
Services Investment Banking
Boston
apojani@cgf.com

Tom O'Connor
Managing Director, 
Co-Head of US Healthcare 
Investment Banking
New York
toconnor@cgf.com

Ben Lunka
Managing Director
Charlotte
blunka@cgf.com

Lance Maerov 
Managing Director
New York
lmaerov@cgf.com

Marc Marano
Managing Director
Boston
mmarano@cgf.com

Joshua Michaels
Managing Director
New York
jmichaels@cgf.com

Trevor Martin
Managing Director 
Boston
tmartin@cgf.com

JP Michaud 
Managing Director
Charlotte
jmichaud@cgf.com

Vik Pandit 
Managing Director
New York
vpandit@cgf.com

Andrew Cohen
Director 
New York
acohen@cgf.com

Edin Trto
Managing Director
New York
etrto@cgf.com

Maurice Watkins
Managing Director
New York
mwatkins@cgf.com

Rohan Sura
Managing Director
New York
rsura@cgf.comSector Leads

US Investment Banking Senior Team

Jason Partenza 
Managing Director
New York
jpartenza@cgf.com

Lexia Schwartz
Managing Director
New York
lschwartz@cgf.com

Bill Schmitz
Managing Director
New York
wschmitz@cgf.com

Jake Rapp, CFA
Managing Director
Chicago
jrapp@cgf.com

Dennis Camporeale 
Managing Director
New York
dcamporeale@cgf.com

Nick Clemens
Managing Director
Charlotte
nclemens@cgf.com

Irina Adler
Managing Director
New York
iadler@cgf.com

Matthew Kebel
Managing Director
New York
mkebel@cgf.com

Michael Graham, CFA
Managing Director, 
Director of Research & 
Investment Strategy
New York
mgraham@cgf.com

Joe Mazzella
Managing Director,  
Co-Head of US Securities
New York
jmazzella@cgf.com

Nadine Miller 
Managing Director,
Global Head of Marketing
Boston
nmiller@cgf.com

Chris DiPietro
Director 
Boston
cdipietro@cgf.com

Fred Fang
Director 
Nashville
ffang@cgf.com

Christopher Heasman  
Managing Director
New York
cheasman@cgf.com

Matt Hoffman
Director 
New York
mhoffman@cgf.com

Peter Sullivan
Director 
Chicago
psullivan@cgf.com

Mike Raffaniello
Managing Director
New York
mraffaniello@cgf.com

Wesley Rossiter
Director
Boston
wrossiter@cgf.com

Theodora Townsend
Managing Director
New York
thtownsend@cgf.com

Charles Jang
Director
New York
cjang@cgf.com

David Dean
Managing Director
Nashville
ddean@cgf.com

Jim Schroder
Managing Director
San Francisco
jschroder@cgf.com

Charles Wong
Director
New York
cwwong@cgf.com

Andrew Delio
Director 
New York
adelio@cgf.com

Mark Turco
Managing Director
Nashville
mturco@cgf.com

US Equity Capital Markets Senior Team

Tara Hartigan
Managing Director
New York
thartigan@cgf.com

Brian O’Connor
Managing Director
Boston
boconnor@cgf.com

John Quealy
Managing Director
Boston
jquealy@cgf.com

Michael Wright
Managing Director
Boston
mwright@cgf.com

Isaiah Knouff
Managing Director,
Co-Head of Financial
Sponsors Coverage
Nashville
iknouff@cgf.com

Bryan Cummings
Managing Director 
New York
bcummings@cgf.com

Amy LaBan, CFA
Managing Director,
Co-Head of Financial
Sponsors Coverage
Chicago
alaban@cgf.com

David Istock
Managing Director,
Head of US M&A
San Francisco
distock@cgf.com

Financial Sponsors Coverage Senior Team Public M&A
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This document is provided for informational purposes only and does not constitute an offer or solicitation to buy or sell any securities discussed herein in any jurisdiction where 
such offer or solicitation would be prohibited. As a result, the securities discussed in this document may not be eligible for sale in some jurisdictions. This document is not, and 
under no circumstances should be construed as, a solicitation to act as a securities broker or dealer in any jurisdiction by any person or company that is not legally permitted to 
carry on the business of a securities broker or dealer in that jurisdiction. Investors should obtain advice based on their own individual circumstances before making an investment 
decision.  This publication is intended for institutional client use only, not for further distribution.

To the fullest extent permitted by law, neither Canaccord Genuity, nor its affiliates nor any other person accepts any liability whatsoever for any direct or consequential loss 
arising from any use of the information contained in this document.

This publication is a brief summary and does not purport to contain all available information on the subjects covered. Further information is available on request.

For US distribution only.

Copyright ©Canaccord Genuity LLC, 2026. Member FINRA/SIPC.

All rights reserved. All material presented in this document, unless specifically indicated otherwise, is under copyright to Canaccord Genuity, a division of Canaccord Genuity 
Group Inc., Canaccord Genuity Limited, and Canaccord Genuity LLC. None of the material, nor its content, nor any copy of it, may be altered in any way, or transmitted to or 
distributed to any other party, without the prior express written permission of the entities listed. 

Important Disclosures


